# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

# EPAS ID: PAT2672314

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Ν			lame	Execution Date			
JOONAS SAARANEN				11/25/2013			
VISA RAUTA				11/22/2013			
STEFANO VACCARI				11/01/2013			
STEFANO VACCARI				11/01/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	KONE CORPORATION						
Street Address:	KARTANONTIE 1						
City:	HELSINKI						
State/Country:	FINLAND						
Postal Code:	00330						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number:		29471	29471284				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (610)868-8869							
Phone: 610-867-97							
			woffice@gmail.com				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.							
Correspondent Name:			H. WILKINSON, ESQ.				
Address Line 1: 68 EAST BROAD STREET							
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1426							
Address Line 4:	BET	THLEHE	EM, PENNSYLVANIA 18016-1426				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			498				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			CLINTON H. WILKINSON				
Signature:			/chw/				
				PATENT			

Date:	01/08/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 4 source=DN498_LED_Light_Declaration_Assignment#page1.tif source=DN498_LED_Light_Declaration_Assignment#page2.tif source=DN498_LED_Light_Declaration_Assignment#page3.tif source=DN498_LED_Light_Declaration_Assignment#page4.tif		

# Attorney Docket: 498

#### DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATIONS

As a below named inventor (designated as "the undersigned"), I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the application attached hereto and entitled **LED LIGHT**. If the application is not attached hereto, the application is as identified by the attorney docket number as set forth above and/or as United States Application Number  $\underline{29/471, 284}$ , filed on  $\underline{10/30/2013}$ 

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations § 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

Address all correspondence to CUSTOMER NUMBER 46359.

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. Kone Corporation, having an address at Kartanontie 1, 00330 Helsinki, Finland, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the above identified application and invention, and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

The undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

The undersigned covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 031917 FRAME: 0844

### Attorney Docket: 498

The undersigned further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

The undersigned hereby grants the law firm of Law Offices of Charles A. Wilkinson, Esq. the power to insert any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

Full name of inventor: <u>Joonas Saaranen</u>	
Inventor's Signature:	Date: <u>25. //. 28/3</u>
Residence: Tampere Finland	
Post Office Address: Palatsinraitti 1 B31 33210 Tampere	****
Full name of inventor: <u>Visa Rauta</u>	·
inventor's Signature:	Date:
Residence: Hyvinkää, Finland	
Post Office Address: Palmunkatu 5, 05800 Hyvinkää, Finland	
Full name of inventor: <u>Stefano Vaccari</u>	
Inventor's Signature:	
Residence:Costabissara (VI) 36030, Italy	
Post Office Address: Strada delle querce, 16, Costabissara (VI	) 36030. Italy

REEL: 031917 FRAME: 0845

## Attorney Docket: 498

#### DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATIONS

As a below named inventor (designated as "the undersigned"), I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the application attached hereto and entitled **LED LIGHT**. If the application is not attached hereto, the application is as identified by the attorney docket number as set forth above and/or as United States Application Number  $\frac{29/471,284}{29/471,284}$ , filed on  $\frac{10/30/201}{3}$ 

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations § 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

Address all correspondence to CUSTOMER NUMBER 46359.

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Kone Corporation**, having an address at **Kartanontie 1, 00330 Helsinki, Finland**, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the above identified application and invention, and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States application which any such application so filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and easiens which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

The undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

The undersigned covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 031917 FRAME: 0846

- -

### Attorney Docket: 498

The undersigned further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

The undersigned hereby grants the law firm of Law Offices of Charles A. Wilkinson, Esq. the power to insert any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

Full name of inventor: Joonas Saaranen
Inventor's Signature: Date:
Residence: Helsinki, Finland
Post Office Address: Alppikatu 11 a21, 00530 Helsinki, Finland
. W
Full name of inventor: Visa Bauta,
Full name of inventor: <u>Visa Bauta</u> Inventor's Signature: <u>Difference</u> Date: <u>22/11/13</u>
Residence: Hyvinkää, Finland
METSASTEJENKATU 35,05830 HYVINKAA, FINKANO
Post Office Address: Palmunkatu 5, 05800 Hyvinkää; Finland
Full name of inventor: Stefano Vaccari
Inventor's Signature: Achan Vouori Date: 01/11/13
Residence: Costabissara (VI) 36030, Italy
Post Office Address: Strada delle querce, 16, Costabissara (VI) 36030, Italy

# PATENT REEL: 031917 FRAME: 0847

**RECORDED: 01/08/2014**